



2026:CGHC:13637

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 590 of 2017

Heeradhar Yadav **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

23.11.2017	Shri Ashish Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri Ramakant Pandey, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the I.A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail at this stage. In view of the above submission, I.A. No. 01/2017, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, is dismissed as withdrawn at this stage. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE Ashok .