



2026:CGHC:13637

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 590 of 2017Heeradhar Yadav **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

10.02.2020	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroj Khan, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent. Perused the PUD dated 25.01.2020 received from Special Judge (NDPS Act, 1985), Ambikapur, Surguja (C.G.) Non-appearance of the appellant before the trial court on 25.01.2020 is condoned. Now the appellant is directed to appear before the trial court on 24th June, 2020. List the case for final hearing in its due course. Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge

Arun