



2026:CGHC:13637

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 590 of 2017Heeradhar Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

02.07.2021	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ravi Maheshwari, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Perused the P.U.D dated 02.02.2021 received from Special Judge, NDPS, Ambikapur, District: Surguja (C.G.) wherein, it has been mentioned that Appellant has not marked his presence before the concerned Trial Court. Heard on I.A. No.01/2021, an application for condonation of non-appearance of the Appellant. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Now, the Appellant is directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 29.11.2021 and thereafter dates given by the Registry. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Saurabh	