



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:13637

Order Sheet

CRA No. 590 of 2017

Heeradhar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/06/2022	None for the appellant. Ms. Deepti Shukla, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.01/2022, application for condonation of non-appearance of appellant on 27.04.2022 before the Registry of this Court. On due consideration and reason stated in I.A. No.01/2022 which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed and non-appearance of the appellant on 27.04.2022 is hereby condoned. Now the appellant shall appear before the Registry of this Court on 06.09.2022 and thereafter appear before the trial Court on a date to be given by the Registry and thereafter continue to appear before the trial Court on all such dates as are given to him by the said Court till disposal of this appeal. List this case for final hearing in its due course. Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	



--	--

2026:CGHC:13637