



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:13637

Order Sheet

CRA No. 590 of 2017

Heeradhar Yadav ***Versus*** State Of Chhattisgarh

24.01.2023	Shri Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant. Shri Raghavendra Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent. The appellant has earlier filed application for condonation of his non appearance for about five times. Heard on IA No.01/2023, application for condonation of non-appearance of the appellant on 06.9.2022 before the Registry of this Court. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, IA No.01/2023 is allowed and non-appearance of the appellant before the Registry on 06.9.2022 is condoned. The appellant is now directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List this case on 17.3.2023. Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	