



2026:CGHC:13637

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**CRA No.590 of 2017**Heeradhar Yadav **Versus** State of CG

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 17/03/2023 | <p>Mr. Ajeet K Yadav, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Ms. M. Asha, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Pursuant to direction issued by this Court on 24.1.2023, appellant is present in person.</p> <p>Appellant shall now appear before the trial Court concerned on <b><u>14.8.2023</u></b> and thereafter continue to appear there on all such other dates as will be given to him till disposal of this appeal.</p> <p>Certified copy as per rules.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</p> |

roshan/-